
PÄRNUMAA SISEKERGEJÕUSTIKU MV 
PÄRNU KERGEJÕUSTIKUHALLIS                                     6.-7.01.07 
 

NB! Sprindiajad pole edetabelikõlbulikud (nn Krause ajavõtt) 
 
 
Kaugus TB 
 1. Klaarika Laur 10.04.92 Pärnu K KJK 4.89 5.03 
 2. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.93 Järvala 4.64 4.96 
 3. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Altius 4.68 4.68 
 4. Lisett Luts 19.08.94 Pärnu K KJK 4.36 4.36 
 5. Liis Salla 20.03.93 Järvala 4.36 4.36 
 6. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu K KJK 4.20 4.20 
 7. Karolin Kivimäe 01.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 4.19 4.19 
 8. Lilian Kristina Küüts 26.01.93 Pärnu K KJK 4.11 4.11 
 9. Andra Viidikas 10.07.93 Järvala 3.86 
10. Helena Reinaru 09.03.93 Pärnu K KJK 3.80 
11. Kristi Vill 20.09.93 Pärnu K KJK 3.62 
12. Laura Toodu 23.10.93 Pärnu K KJK 3.53 
13. Karoliina Neerut 17.11.92 Pärnu K KJK 3.52 
14. Katriin Kruusmaa 05.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 3.36 
 
Kaugus TA 
 1. Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.90 Pärnu K KJK 4.76 5.01 
 2. Merilin Vikkisk 14.09.90 Pärnu K KJK 4.73 4.73 
 3. Liis Massa 09.05.91 Pärnu K KJK 4.55 4.55 
 4. Marja-Liisa Alliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu K-SK 4.20 4.21 
 5. Mari-Liis Oruman 04.08.90 Altius 3.90 4.16 
 6. Berit Ansbal 30.12.90 Pärnu K KJK 4.11 4.11 
 7. Hanna-Liisa Roosileht 06.05.91 Pärnu K KJK 3.92 
 
Kaugus PA 
 1. Hendrik Hunt 20.09.90 Altius 6.08 6.30 
 2. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius 6.07 6.07 
 3. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.90 Järvala 5.99 6.06 
 4. Andro Talu 03.05.91 Altius 5.95 5.95 
 5. Timo Tiisma 03.04.91 Altius 5.92 5.92 
 6. Rivar Tipp 15.09.90 Atius 5.35 5.56 
 7. Joel Janson 13.04.90 Altius 5.53 5.55 
 8. Silver Bachman 19.11.90 Altius 5.41 5.54 
 9. Karel Leetsaar 22.03.90 Altius 5.20 
10. Jan Õiglane 28.09.91 Vändra 5.12 
11. Argo Leerima 25.05.91 Tõstamaa 4.10 
 
Kaugus Mehed 
 1. Raiko Elming 12.06.80 Altius 6.62 6.62 
 2. Rauno Väiko 05.10.88 Altius 6.43 6.46 
 3. Andre Ankru 27.05.83 Altius 6.44 6.44 
 4. Ergo Kukke 16.07.87 Altius 6.23 6.36 
 5. Henry Hoolma 03.01.88 Altius 6.23 6.31 
 6. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.89 Järvala 6.26 6.26 
 7. Andrus Stimmer 06.11.86 Altius 5.97 6.08 
 8. Urmo Gustavson 09.12.89 Audru 5.53 5.53 
 9. Mehis Muru 01.08.89 Järvala 5.53 
 
Kaugus PB 
 1. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 5.14 5.14 
 2. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.92 Järvala 5.05 5.05 
 3. Sander Kobolt 15.03.92 Audru SK 5.00 5.00 
 4. Villi Kirss 09.02.92 ALTIUS 4.57 4.85 
 5. Janek Õiglane 25.04.94 Vändra 4.63 4.84 
 6. Silver Lulla 29.02.92 Altius 4.83 4.83 
 7. Eerik Jagor 22.05.92 Altius 4.64 4.73 
 8. Keijo Pedriks    04.94 Pärnu Kalev 4.69 4.69 



 9. Riho Kask 11.03.93 Altius 4.21 
10. Siim Tõrva 16.01.92 Altius 3.92 
11. Rivo Habakuk 23.12.93 Pärnu K SK 3.88 
 
Kaugus Naised 
 1. Helen Hunt 03.02.87 Altius 5.20 5.26 
 2. Linda Pajo 21.05.86 TÜ SK 5.18 5.22 
 3. Raine Kuningas 20.10.88 Pärnu K KJK 5.04 5.19 
 4. Miina Sepling 08.12.89 Altius 4.86 4.86 
 5. Riina Veskimäe 15.06.88 Kalev SK 4.49 4.61 
 6. Lilian Tops 21.04.88 Pärnumaa KHK 4.17 4.37 
 7. Hanna Jeret 26.10.88 Pärnumaa KHK 4.16 4.30 
 8. Imbi Alpius 25.02.87 Tõstamaa 4.20 4.20 
 9. Reelika Vainola 01.01.89 Pärnu K KJK 4.02 
10. Kertu Rein 11.03.89 Pärnu K KJK 3.04 
 
Kuul Mehed 
 1. Raido Kalbach 09.08.81 Altius 14.43 14.76 
 2. Ain Laagus 02.02.72 Häädemeeste 12.23 12.23 
 3. Andrus Stimmer 06.11.86 Altius 11.35 11.35 
 
Kuul Naised 
 1. Raine Kuningas 20.10.88 Pärnu K KJK 13.71 13.71 
 2. Ille Liivrand 07.02.68 Pärnu K KJK 11.43 11.55 
 3. Johanna Lepp 12.05.89 Pärnu K KJK  9.44  9.78 
 4. Janne Ojala 18.01.81 Altius  9.53  9.53 
 5. Imbi Alpius 25.02.87 Tõstamaa  9.37  9.37 
 6. Miina Sepling 08.12.89 Altius  9.12  9.12 
 7. Reelika Vainola 01.01.89 Pärnu K KJK  8.80  8.80 
 
Kuul TB 
 1. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Altius 10.36 10.36 
 2. Grete Šadeiko 29.02.93 Järvala  9.56  9.56 
 3. Karoliina Neerut 17.11.92 Pärnu K KJK  9.47  9.47 
 4. Kadi Ruumet 16.06.92 Altius  9.28  9.28 
 5. Liina Laasma 13.01.92 Tõstamaa  9.08  9.28 
 6. Liis Salla 20.03.93 Järvala  8.18  8.68 
 7. Greete Ojala 01.10.94 Vändra  8.49  8.49 
 8. Andra Viidikas 10.07.93 Järvala  7.53  7.53 
 
Kuul TA 
 1. Kristiina Reinfeldt 24.07.90 Altius  9.41  9.81 
 2. Mari-Liis Kuuse 23.10.90 Altius  8.92  9.69 
 3. Merilin Vikkisk 14.09.90 Pärnu K KJK  8.97  9.12 
 
Kuul PB 
 1. Taavi Saar 16.05.92 Vändra 12.97 12.97 
 2. Randy Villmann 05.04.92 Altius 12.33 12.49 
 3. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 10.15 10.15 
 4. Norman Kiik 05.05.92 Altius  9.88  9.93 
 5. Villi Kirss 09.02.92 Altius  8.98  8.98 
 6. Silver Lulla 29.02.92 Altius  8.80  8.80 
 7. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.92 Järvala  8.37  8.37 
 8. Janek Õiglane 25.04.94 Vändra  7.89  7.89 
 
Kuul PA 
 1. Matrin Hollas 17.09.90 Altius 15.25 15.25 
 2. Sander Rits 24.12.90 Altius 13.80 13.80 
 3. Kaijo Killing 09.04.90 Audru SK 12.49 12.49 
 4. Taavi Lille 05.03.91 Altius 10.69 11.27 
 5. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.90 Järvala 11.13 11.13 
 6. Rain Reinson 11.08.91 Tõstamaa 10.08 10.08 
 



60 m tj  PB 
 1. Silver Lulla 29.02.92 Altius 12.80 
 
60m tj  Mehed 
 1. Rauno Kirschbaum 20.06.89 Altius  8.14 
 
60 m tj  TB 
 1. Laura Pärna 10.01.92 Tõstamaa  9.67 
 2. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Altius  9.80 
 3. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu K KJK 10.37 
 
60 m tj  TA 
 1. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.80 Järvala  9.42 
 2. Kristi Jürgestein 25.12.90 Pärnu K KJK  9.69 
 
60 m tj Naised 
 1. Miina Sepling 08.12.89 Altius  9.93 
 
60 m jooks TB 
 1. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.93 Järvala  8.34  8.30 
 2. Karolin Kivimäe 01.11.93 Pärnu K KJK  8.42  8.49 
 3. Laura Pärna 10.01.92 Tõstamaa  8.53  8.53 
 4. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu K KJK  8.60  8.66 
 5. Andra Viidikas 10.07.93 Järvala  8.57  8.68 
 6. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Altius  8.69 
 7. Helena Reinaru 07.03.93 Pärnu K KJK  8.81 
 8. Lisett Luts 19.08.94 Pärnu K KJK  8.82 
 9. Lilian Kristiina Küüts 26.01.93 Pärnu K KJK  8.98 
10. Liis Salla 20.03.93 Järvala  9.21 
11. Katriin Kruusmaa 05.11.93 Pärnu K KJK  9.36 
12. Laura Toodu 23.10.93 Pärnu K KJK  9.43 
13. Karoliina Neerut 17.11.92 Pärnu K KJK  9.50 
14. Ade-Riin Vene 09.06.93 Tõstamaa  9.91 
15. Kristiina Poolak 26.12.93 Pärnu K KJK 10.30 
16. Kristi Vill 20.09.93 Pärnu K KJK 10.46 
 
60 m jooks TA 
 1.Krisly Viidikas 14.09.90 Järvala  8.00  7.99 
 2.Liis Massa 09.05.91 Pärnu K KJK  8.52  8.35 
 3.Krislin Meister 30.06.90 Järvala  8.68  8.40 
 4.Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.90 Pärnu K KJK  8.57  8.58 
 5.Merilin Vikkisk 14.09.90 Pärnu K KJK  8.76  8.65 
 6.Brit Põldaru 16.03.90 Altius  8.88  8.74 
 7.Maarja-Liisa Alliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu K KJK  8.99 
 8.Leenu Aava 27.03.91 Pärnu K KJK  9.29 
 9.Mari-Liis Oruman 04.08.90 Altius  9.49 
10.Hanna-Liisa Roosileht 06.05.91 Pärnu K KJK  9.55 
 
60 m Naised 
 1. Ebe Reier 12.02.88 Vändra  8.05  7.91 
 2. Helen Hunt 03.02.87 Altius  8.32  8.47 
 3. Raine Kuningas 20.10.88 Pärnu K KJK  8.36  8.48 
 4. Linda Pajo 21.05.86 TÜ SK  8.59  8.49 
 5. Kertu Rein 11.03.89 Pärnu K KJK  8.85  8.50 
 6. Riina Veskimäe 15.06.88 Pärnu K KJK  8.84  8.60 
 7. Imbi Alpius 25.02.87 Tõstamaa  9.11 
 8. Johanna Lepp 12.05.89 Pärnu K KJK  9.12 
 9. Hanna Jeret 26.10.88 Pärnumaa KHK  9.13 
10. Lilian Tops 21.04.88 Pärnumaa KHK  9.25 
 
60 m PB 
 1. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu K KJK  8.11  8.17 
 2. Villi Kirs 09.02.93 Altius  8.19  8.33 
 3. Sander Kobolt 15.03.92 Audru SK  8.30  8.41 



 
 4. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.92 Järvala  8.30  8.59 
 5. Silver Lulla 29.02.92 Altius  8.35  8.60 
 6. Erik Jagor 22.05.92 Altius  8.43  8.62 
 7. Keijo Pedriks    04.94 Pärnu K KJK 
 8. Siim Tõrva 16.01.92 Altius  8.68 
 9. Janek Õiglane 25.04.94 Vändra  8.77 
10. Eerik Kaljaspolik 31.08.95 Pärnu K KJK  8.90 
11. Rivo Habakuk 23.12.93 Pärnu K KJK  9.14 
 
60 m PA 
 1. Mikk Maidla 06.11.90 Altius  7.89  7.56 
 2. Hendrik Liblik 17.04.90 Järvala  7.60  7.57 
 3. Timo Tiisma 03.04.91 Altius  7.58  7.57 
 4. Silver Bachman 19.11.90 Altius  7.77  7.58 
 5. Hendrik Hunt 20.09.90 Altius  7.81  7.58 
 6. Andro Talu 03.05.91 Altius  7.76 
 7. Martin Hollas 17.09.90 Altius  7.98 
 8. Rivar Tipp 15.09.90 Altius  8.05 
 9. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius  8.06 
10. Joel Janson 13.04.90 Altius  8.09 
11. Mihhail Poolak 19.04.90 Pärnu K KJK  8.12 
12. Argo Leerimaa 25.05.91 Tõstamaa  8.18 
13. Jan Õiglane 28.09.91 Vändra  8.47 
14. Robert Rand 24.05.91 Tõstamaa  8.52 
 
60 m mehed 
 1. Kristjan Reinaru 28.02.89 Altius  7.22  7.11 
 2. Rauno Kirschbaum 20.06.89 Altius  7.25  7.19 
 3. Kermo Rannamäe 08.01.88 Altius  7.31  7.29 
 4. Ergo Kukke 16.07.87 Altius  7.43  7.48 
 5. Mait Lind 10.04.75 TÜSK  7.40  7.49 
 6. Raiko Elming 12.06.80 Altius  7.50  7.50 
 7. Andre Ankru 27.05.89 Altius  7.57 
 8. Ormet Palotu 23.02.89 Altius  7.58 
 9. Mehis Muru 1.08.89 Järvala  7.70 
10. Toomas Halliste  17.04.84 TÜASK  7.74 
11. Henry Hoolma 03.01.88 Altius  7.83 
12. Urmo Gustavson 09.12.89 Audru SK  7.87 
 
600 m TB 
 1. Karolin Kivimäe 01.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 1.47,6 
 2. Lisett Luts 19.08.94 Pärnu K KJK 1.48,4 
 3. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu K KJK 1.48,6 
 4. Liis Salla 20.03.93 TÜRI MG 2.02,6 
 5. Helena Reinaru 07.03.93 Pärnu K KJK 2.04,1 
 6. Karoliina Neerut 17.11.92 Pärnu K KJK 2.06,1 
 7. Kateriin Kruusmaa 05.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 2.08,1 
 8. Grete Ojala 01.10.94 Vändra 2.12,9 
 9. Kristina Poolak 26.12,93 Pärnu K KJK 2.20,7 
10. Ade-Riin Vene 09.06.93 Tõstamaa dnf 
 
600 m TA 
 1. Krislin Meister 30.06.90 Järvala 1.50,2 
 2. Liis Massa 09.05.91 Pärnu K KJK 1.51,0 
 3. Leenu Aava 27.03.91 Tõstamaa 1.52,7 
 4. Maarja-LiisaAlliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu K KJK 1.52,8 
 
600 m Naised 
 1. Kertu Rein 11.03.89 Pärnu K KJK 1.45,8 
 2. Riina Veskimäe 15.06.88 Pärnu K KJK 1.51,5 
 3. Kati Kuura 05.10.89 Audru SK 1.56,5 
 



1000 m PB 
 1. Sander Soobik 24.05.93 Altius 3.16,9 
 2. Sander Kobolt 15.03.92 Audru SK 3.18,3 
 3. Andre Tamm 17.11.92 Altius 3.19,2 
 4. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 3.28,1 
 5. Eerik Jagor 22.05,92 Altius 3.52,6 
 6. Silver Lulla 29.02.92 Altius dnf 
 
1000 m PA 
 1. Jan Õiglane 28.09.91 Vändra 2.52,8 
 2. Mihhail Poolak 19.04.90 Pärnu K KJK 2.58,4 
 3. Kaur Kuura 23.04.91 Audru SK 3.04,3 
 4. Tambet Mäe 03.10.91 Viljandi VAK Staier 3.12,0 
 
1000 m Mehed 
 1. Ronald Sookael 27.09.87 Järvala 2.50,3 
 2. Reivo Kandi 06.11.88 Valgamaa SK Viraaz 2.51,9 
 3. Marek Luts 23.07.70 Kilingi-Nõmme 2.53,1 
 4. Rauno Usberg 21.02.89 Viraaz 2.53,3 
 5. Janor Soop 11.11.89 Altius 2.53,4 
 6. Hero Prins 01.01.85 Audru SK 3.04,5 
 7. Timo Titma 14.11.89 Raeküla Gümnaasium dnf 
 
Kõrgus TB 
 1. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Altius 1.63 
 2. Grete Sadeiko 29.05.93 Järvala THG 1.55 
 3. Liis Salla 20.03.93 Järvala 1.40 
 4. Grete Ojala 01.10.94 Vändra 1.30 
 5. Merilin Toomra 18.02.93 Pärnu K KJK 1.25 
 6. Karoliina Neerut    11.92 Pärnu K KJK 1.25 
 7. Laura Toodu 23.10 93 Pärnu K KJK 1.20 
 8. Kristi Vill 20.09.93 Pärnu K KJK 0 
 
Kõrgus TA 
 1. Kristi Jürgesten 25.12.90 Pärnu K KJK 1.40 
 2. Liis Massa 09.05.91 Pärnu K KJK 1.35 
 3. Maarja Liis Alliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu K KJK 1.30 
 
Kõrgus Naised 
 1. Reelika Vainola 01.01.89 Pärnu K KJK 1.45 
 2. Raine Kuningas 20.10.88 Pärnu K KJK 1.45 
 3. Aire Veskimäe 05.02.87 Pärnu K KJK 1.40 
 4. Lilian Tops 21.04.88 Pärnumaa KHK 1.35 
 5. Hanna Jeret 26.10.88 Pärnumaa  KHK 1.20 
 
Kolmik TB 
 1. Grete Sadeiko 29.05.93 Järvala 10.45 
 2. Liis Salla 20.03.93 Türi MG  9.19 
 
Kolmik TA 
 1. Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.80 Pärnu K KJK 10.50 
 
Kolmik Naised 
 1. Riina Veskimäe 15.06.88 Pärnu K KJK 10.48 
 2. Janne Ojala 18.01.81 Altius  9.85 
 3. Johanna Lepp 12.05.89 Pärnu K KJK  9.37 
 
Kolmik PB 
 1.Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 11.25 11.60 
 2.Erik Jagor 22.05.92 Altius 10.14 10.94 
 3.Silver Lulla 29.02.92 Altius 10.65 10.86 
 4.Sander Kobolt 15.03.92 Audru SK 10.52 10.64 
 5.Riho Kask 11.05.93 Altius 9.74  9.74 
 



Kolmik PA 
 1. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius 12.71 12.71 
 2. Anrdo Talu 03.05.91 Altius 12.57 12.57 
 3. Kaijo Killing 09.04.90 Audru SK 11.75 11.75 
 4. Timo Tiisma 03.04.91 Altius 11.54 11.54 
 5. Karel Leetsaar 22.03.90 Altius 11.24 11.24 
 
Kolmik Mehed 
 1. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.89 Järvala 13.75 13.75 
 2. Henry Hoolma 03.01.88 Altius 13.35 13.46 
 
Teivas T B 
 1. Liis Salla 20.03.93 Järvala 2.00 
 
Teivas PA 
 1. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius 2.90 
 
Teivas Mehed 
 1. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.89 Järvala 3.60 
 2. Andrus Stimmer 06.11.86 Altius 3.20 
 
Kõrgus PB 
 1. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu K KJK 1.60 
 2. Silver Lulla 29.02.92 Altius 1.55 
 3. Janek Õiglane 25.04.94 Vändra 1.45 
 4. Villi Kirss 09.02.92 Altius 1.45 
 
Kõrgus PA 
 1. Kaijo Killing 09.04.90 Audru SK 1.85 
 2. Karel Leetsaar 22.03.90 Altius 1.75 
 3. Rivar Tipp 15.09.90 Altius 1.75 
 4. Joel Janson 13.04.90 Altius 1.75 
 5. Timo Tiismaa 03.04.91 Altius 1.65 
 6. Argo Leerimaa 25.05.91 Tõstamaa 1.60 
 
Kõrgus Mehed 
 1. Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.89 Järvala 1.99 
 2. Andre Ankru 27.05.89 Altius 1.96 
 3. Indrek Saar 20.03.89 Pärnumaa SL 1.85 
 4. Toomas Halliste 17.04.84 TÜASK 1.70 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik    
Priit Neeme 
 
 
 
Protokollija 
Aino Värbu 
 


